District Council of Yankalilla

Interment Right Application



Page 1 of 3

Application / Interment Right Holder Details

(One name ONLY- please insert full details)

I, (Mr,/Mrs/Ms/Miss) Full Name: of:	
POSTAL ADDRESS (if different to above)	
Date of Birth:	
Telephone: (home) M	lobil:
Email:	
	granted an interment right for the exclusive right of ed cemetery as outlined below (refer overleaf for the options
Cemetery:	
Section:Row	: Lot :
APPLICANT: (1 Only)	
l;	
apply to be registered as the Interment Right Ho location as described above.	older for a Cemetery Interment Right being for the site
I have received and signed a 'Burial and Memorial Sites Interment Rights and Responsibilities' form.	
I agree to abide by the terms and conditions as s Policy.	set out in the Cemeteries and Community Memorials
Signed:	Date:
(interment right holder applicant)	
Contact Us: Telephone: 8558 0200 In person: 1 Charles Street, Yankalilla	Email : <u>council@yankalilla.sa.gov.au</u> Mail : PO Box 9, Yankalilla, SA 5203

Cemetery Locations and options available

• Yankalilla

2832 Inman Valley Road, Yankalilla SA 5203 Burial – Grave *(monument only- no lawn option)* Placement of ashes – full grave and niche wall



• Bullaparinga

23 Old Council Chambers Road, Bullaparinga SA 5204

Burial – Grave (monument only- no lawn option) Placement of ashes – full grave and niche wall



Note:

- Payment is not required when lodging this application, an invoice will be generated once a site is assigned ·
- All fees associated with the purchase of an Interment Right (IR) are to be paid before the IR will be granted ·
- Council does not "reserve" sites for future use without payment · All graves are single depth only (refer to Cemeteries and Community Memorials Policy).
- Each niche wall site can only accommodate one container of ashes · All sites have a term of 50 years from date of purchase not from the date of first interment.
- All fees payable are listed on the current Fees and Charges Register located on our website at <u>www.yankalilla.sa.gov.au</u>

Email: <u>council@yankalilla.sa.gov.au</u> Mail: PO Box 9, Yankalilla, SA 5203